LSOA21CD
E01013600
E01013601
E01013602
E01013603
E01013604
E01013605
E01013606
E01013608
E01013609
E01013610
E01013611
E01013612
E01013613
E01013614
E01013615
E01013616
E01013617
E01013618
E01013619
E01013620
E01013621
E01013622
E01013623
E01013624
E01013625
E01013626
E01013627
E01013628
E01013629
E01013630
E01013631
E01013632
E01013633
E01013634
E01013635
E01013636
E01013637
E01013638
E01013639
E01013640
E01013641
E01013642
E01013643
E01013648
E01013649
E01013650
E01013651
E01013652
E01013653
E01013654
E01013655
E01013656
E01013657
E01013658
E01013659
E01013660
E01013661
E01013662
E01013663
E01013664
E01013665
E01013666
E01013667
E01013668
E01013669
E01013670
E01013671
E01013672

LSOA21NM

Leicester 003A
Leicester 003B
Leicester 003C
Leicester 003D
Leicester 003E
Leicester 003F
Leicester 008A
Leicester 034A
Leicester 034B
Leicester 034C
Leicester 034D
Leicester 034E
Leicester 031A
Leicester 031B
Leicester 001A
Leicester 001B
Leicester 004A
Leicester 001C
Leicester 001D
Leicester 004B
Leicester 004C
Leicester 004D
Leicester 004E
Leicester 007A
Leicester 006A
Leicester 007B
Leicester 007C
Leicester 006B
Leicester 007D
Leicester 007E
Leicester 026A
Leicester 026B
Leicester 028A
Leicester 028B
Leicester 029A
Leicester 029B
Leicester 028C
Leicester 026C
Leicester 028D
Leicester 026D
Leicester 028E
Leicester 030A
Leicester 030B
Leicester 040C
Leicester 030C
Leicester 030D
Leicester 011A
Leicester 011B
Leicester 011C
Leicester 017A
Leicester 011D
Leicester 017B
Leicester 017C
Leicester 017D
Leicester 017E
Leicester 019A
Leicester 019B
Leicester 021A
Leicester 021B
Leicester 019C
Leicester 019D
Leicester 025A
Leicester 019E
Leicester 019F
Leicester 025B
Leicester 025C
Leicester 025D
Leicester 025E

Local Authority
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester

MSOA21CD
E02002829
E02002829
E02002829
E02002829
E02002829
E02002829
E02002834
E02002860
E02002860
E02002860
E02002860
E02002860
E02002857
E02002857
E02002827
E02002827
E02002830
E02002827
E02002827
E02002830
E02002830
E02002830
E02002830
E02002833
E02002832
E02002833
E02002833
E02002832
E02002833
E02002833
E02002852
E02002852
E02002854
E02002854
E02002855
E02002855
E02002854
E02002852
E02002854
E02002852
E02002854
E02002856
E02002856
E02006850
E02002856
E02002856
E02002837
E02002837
E02002837
E02002843
E02002837
E02002843
E02002843
E02002843
E02002843
E02002845
E02002845
E02002847
E02002847
E02002845
E02002845
E02002851
E02002845
E02002845
E02002851
E02002851
E02002851
E02002851

MSOA21NM

Leicester 003
Leicester 003
Leicester 003
Leicester 003
Leicester 003
Leicester 003
Leicester 008
Leicester 034
Leicester 034
Leicester 034
Leicester 034
Leicester 034
Leicester 031
Leicester 031
Leicester 001
Leicester 001
Leicester 004
Leicester 001
Leicester 001
Leicester 004
Leicester 004
Leicester 004
Leicester 004
Leicester 007
Leicester 006
Leicester 007
Leicester 007
Leicester 006
Leicester 007
Leicester 007
Leicester 026
Leicester 026
Leicester 028
Leicester 028
Leicester 029
Leicester 029
Leicester 028
Leicester 026
Leicester 028
Leicester 026
Leicester 028
Leicester 030
Leicester 030
Leicester 040
Leicester 030
Leicester 030
Leicester 011
Leicester 011
Leicester 011
Leicester 017
Leicester 011
Leicester 017
Leicester 017
Leicester 017
Leicester 017
Leicester 019
Leicester 019
Leicester 021
Leicester 021
Leicester 019
Leicester 019
Leicester 025
Leicester 019
Leicester 019
Leicester 025
Leicester 025
Leicester 025
Leicester 025

MSOA_HOC_Name

Stocking Farm & Mowmacre
Stocking Farm & Mowmacre
Stocking Farm & Mowmacre
Stocking Farm & Mowmacre
Stocking Farm & Mowmacre
Stocking Farm & Mowmacre

Abbey Park

Aylestone South

Aylestone South

Aylestone South

Aylestone South

Aylestone South

Aylestone North & Saffron Fields
Aylestone North & Saffron Fields
Beaumont Park

Beaumont Park

Bradgate Heights & Beaumont Leys
Beaumont Park

Beaumont Park

Bradgate Heights & Beaumont Leys
Bradgate Heights & Beaumont Leys
Bradgate Heights & Beaumont Leys
Bradgate Heights & Beaumont Leys
Belgrave North East

Belgrave North West

Belgrave North East

Belgrave North East

Belgrave North West

Belgrave North East

Belgrave North East

Braunstone Park West

Braunstone Park West

Braunstone Park East

Braunstone Park East

Rowley Fields & Faircharm

Rowley Fields & Faircharm
Braunstone Park East

Braunstone Park West

Braunstone Park East

Braunstone Park West

Braunstone Park East

Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Leicester City South

Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Northfields & Merrydale
Northfields & Merrydale
Northfields & Merrydale

Spinney Hill Road

Northfields & Merrydale

Spinney Hill Road

Spinney Hill Road

Spinney Hill Road

Spinney Hill Road

North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
Crown Hills

Crown Hills

North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
Evington

North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
North Evington & Rowlatts Hill
Evington

Evington

Evington

Evington

Count HMOs

O r O OO Fr ORFR P WWOoOOoOoOokrk ONOOUOU M~ OO OO ONRE O R O Oo

e
O O B, O RN

AR WA W W
g ©O© N o o O

O O OO OO NNORFRPR P ONORKL,RRFEL,R ONORL OO

Count Households
750
645
790
752
615
799
670
609
729
727
626
751
867
765
636
668
977
691
647
656
839
671
793
554
684
589
402
681
546
583
543
722
652
599
590
494
773
670
524
669
600
784
731
769
674
727
675
597
877
821
745
520
525
634
611
639
617
546
506
737
713
582
660
498
468
713
592
511



E01013673
E01013674
E01013675
E01013676
E01013677
E01013678
E01013679
E01013680
E01013681
E01013682
E01013683
E01013684
E01013685
E01013686
E01013687
E01013688
E01013689
E01013690
E01013691
E01013692
E01013693
E01013694
E01013696
E01013698
E01013699
E01013700
E01013702
E01013703
E01013704
E01013705
E01013706
E01013707
E01013709
E01013710
E01013711
E01013712
E01013713
E01013714
E01013715
E01013717
E01013718
E01013719
E01013720
E01013721
E01013722
E01013723
E01013725
E01013726
E01013727
E01013728
E01013729
E01013730
E01013731
E01013732
E01013733
E01013734
E01013735
E01013736
E01013737
E01013738
E01013739
E01013740
E01013741
E01013742
E01013743
E01013744
E01013745
E01013746
E01013747

Leicester 036A
Leicester 036B
Leicester 036C
Leicester 036D
Leicester 036E
Leicester 035A
Leicester 035B
Leicester 008C
Leicester 016A
Leicester 016B
Leicester 016C
Leicester 016D
Leicester 008D
Leicester 008E
Leicester 031C
Leicester 031D
Leicester 038A
Leicester 038B
Leicester 035C
Leicester 035D
Leicester 035E
Leicester 013A
Leicester 043D
Leicester 037B
Leicester 043C
Leicester 013B
Leicester 030E
Leicester 032A
Leicester 032B
Leicester 038C
Leicester 032C
Leicester 032D
Leicester 038D
Leicester 030F
Leicester 030G
Leicester 032E
Leicester 010A
Leicester 010B
Leicester 006C
Leicester 010C
Leicester 010D
Leicester 010E
Leicester 010F
Leicester 012A
Leicester 039A
Leicester 012B
Leicester 012C
Leicester 012D
Leicester 039B
Leicester 012E
Leicester 020A
Leicester 039C
Leicester 039D
Leicester 005A
Leicester 002A
Leicester 002B
Leicester 002C
Leicester 002D
Leicester 002E
Leicester 006E
Leicester 005B
Leicester 005C
Leicester 005D
Leicester 018A
Leicester 017F
Leicester 018B
Leicester 017G
Leicester 018C
Leicester 021C

Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester

E02002862
E02002862
E02002862
E02002862
E02002862
E02002861
E02002861
E02002834
E02002842
E02002842
E02002842
E02002842
E02002834
E02002834
E02002857
E02002857
E02006817
E02006817
E02002861
E02002861
E02002861
E02002839
E02006965
E02006815
E02006965
E02002839
E02002856
E02002858
E02002858
E02006817
E02002858
E02002858
E02006817
E02002856
E02002856
E02002858
E02002836
E02002836
E02002832
E02002836
E02002836
E02002836
E02002836
E02002838
E02006819
E02002838
E02002838
E02002838
E02006819
E02002838
E02002846
E02006819
E02006819
E02002831
E02002828
E02002828
E02002828
E02002828
E02002828
E02002832
E02002831
E02002831
E02002831
E02002844
E02002843
E02002844
E02002843
E02002844
E02002847

Leicester 036
Leicester 036
Leicester 036
Leicester 036
Leicester 036
Leicester 035
Leicester 035
Leicester 008
Leicester 016
Leicester 016
Leicester 016
Leicester 016
Leicester 008
Leicester 008
Leicester 031
Leicester 031
Leicester 038
Leicester 038
Leicester 035
Leicester 035
Leicester 035
Leicester 013
Leicester 043
Leicester 037
Leicester 043
Leicester 013
Leicester 030
Leicester 032
Leicester 032
Leicester 038
Leicester 032
Leicester 032
Leicester 038
Leicester 030
Leicester 030
Leicester 032
Leicester 010
Leicester 010
Leicester 006
Leicester 010
Leicester 010
Leicester 010
Leicester 010
Leicester 012
Leicester 039
Leicester 012
Leicester 012
Leicester 012
Leicester 039
Leicester 012
Leicester 020
Leicester 039
Leicester 039
Leicester 005
Leicester 002
Leicester 002
Leicester 002
Leicester 002
Leicester 002
Leicester 006
Leicester 005
Leicester 005
Leicester 005
Leicester 018
Leicester 017
Leicester 018
Leicester 017
Leicester 018
Leicester 021

Eyres Monsell

Eyres Monsell

Eyres Monsell

Eyres Monsell

Eyres Monsell

Saffron Lane

Saffron Lane

Abbey Park

Newfoundpool

Newfoundpool

Newfoundpool

Newfoundpool

Abbey Park

Abbey Park

Aylestone North & Saffron Fields
Aylestone North & Saffron Fields
West Knighton

West Knighton

Saffron Lane

Saffron Lane

Saffron Lane

Colchester Road

Humberstone & Hamilton South
Thurnby Lodge

Humberstone & Hamilton South
Colchester Road

Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Knighton

Knighton

West Knighton

Knighton

Knighton

West Knighton

Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Clarendon Park & Stoneygate South
Knighton

Belgrave South

Belgrave South

Belgrave North West

Belgrave South

Belgrave South

Belgrave South

Belgrave South

New Parks & Stokeswood

Kirby Frith

New Parks & Stokeswood

New Parks & Stokeswood

New Parks & Stokeswood

Kirby Frith

New Parks & Stokeswood

Dane Hills & Western Park

Kirby Frith

Kirby Frith

Rushey Mead South

Rushey Mead North

Rushey Mead North

Rushey Mead North

Rushey Mead North

Rushey Mead North

Belgrave North West

Rushey Mead South

Rushey Mead South

Rushey Mead South

St Matthews & Highfields North
Spinney Hill Road

St Matthews & Highfields North
Spinney Hill Road

St Matthews & Highfields North
Crown Hills
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616
740
672
821
685
667
509
818
829
768
969
919
616
706
734
878
539
892
596
494
526
819
826
571
679
602
631
520
626
648
646
595
552
689
717
561
519
510
448
505
560
540
650
660
614
460
572
848
641
550
536
737
634
790
716
519
458
891
458
473
571
496
532
455
492
461
426
661
527



E01013748
E01013749
E01013750
E01013751
E01013752
E01013753
E01013754
E01013755
E01013756
E01013757
E01013758
E01013759
E01013760
E01013761
E01013762
E01013763
E01013764
E01013765
E01013766
E01013767
E01013768
E01013770
E01013771
E01013772
E01013773
E01013774
E01013776
E01013777
E01013779
E01013780
E01013781
E01013782
E01013783
E01013784
E01013785
E01013786
E01032597
E01032599
E01032602
E01032862
E01032863
E01032865
E01032868
E01032872
E01032873
E01034008
E01034009
E01034010
E01034011
E01034012
E01034013
E01034014
E01034015
E01034016
E01034017
E01034018
E01034019
E01034020
E01034021
E01034022
E01034023
E01034024
E01034025

Leicester 018D
Leicester 021D
Leicester 021E
Leicester 022A
Leicester 022B
Leicester 022C
Leicester 018E
Leicester 018F
Leicester 027A
Leicester 027B
Leicester 021F
Leicester 027C
Leicester 022D
Leicester 022E
Leicester 022F
Leicester 027D
Leicester 027E
Leicester 027F
Leicester 027G
Leicester 037C
Leicester 037D
Leicester 013C
Leicester 013D
Leicester 037E
Leicester 013E
Leicester 023A
Leicester 023B
Leicester 029D
Leicester 023D
Leicester 020B
Leicester 023E
Leicester 023F
Leicester 020C
Leicester 023G
Leicester 020D
Leicester 020E
Leicester 037F
Leicester 038E
Leicester 039E
Leicester 042B
Leicester 042C
Leicester 042A
Leicester 041B
Leicester 041C
Leicester 041D
Leicester 006F
Leicester 006G
Leicester 008F
Leicester 008G
Leicester 008H
Leicester 023H
Leicester 0231

Leicester 029E
Leicester 029F
Leicester 037G
Leicester 037H
Leicester 040E
Leicester 040F
Leicester 040G
Leicester 041E
Leicester 041F
Leicester 043A
Leicester 043B

Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester

E02002844
E02002847
E02002847
E02002848
E02002848
E02002848
E02002844
E02002844
E02002853
E02002853
E02002847
E02002853
E02002848
E02002848
E02002848
E02002853
E02002853
E02002853
E02002853
E02006815
E02006815
E02002839
E02002839
E02006815
E02002839
E02002849
E02002849
E02002855
E02002849
E02002846
E02002849
E02002849
E02002846
E02002849
E02002846
E02002846
E02006815
E02006817
E02006819
E02006964
E02006964
E02006964
E02006851
E02006851
E02006851
E02002832
E02002832
E02002834
E02002834
E02002834
E02002849
E02002849
E02002855
E02002855
E02006815
E02006815
E02006850
E02006850
E02006850
E02006851
E02006851
E02006965
E02006965

Leicester 018
Leicester 021
Leicester 021
Leicester 022
Leicester 022
Leicester 022
Leicester 018
Leicester 018
Leicester 027
Leicester 027
Leicester 021
Leicester 027
Leicester 022
Leicester 022
Leicester 022
Leicester 027
Leicester 027
Leicester 027
Leicester 027
Leicester 037
Leicester 037
Leicester 013
Leicester 013
Leicester 037
Leicester 013
Leicester 023
Leicester 023
Leicester 029
Leicester 023
Leicester 020
Leicester 023
Leicester 023
Leicester 020
Leicester 023
Leicester 020
Leicester 020
Leicester 037
Leicester 038
Leicester 039
Leicester 042
Leicester 042
Leicester 042
Leicester 041
Leicester 041
Leicester 041
Leicester 006
Leicester 006
Leicester 008
Leicester 008
Leicester 008
Leicester 023
Leicester 023
Leicester 029
Leicester 029
Leicester 037
Leicester 037
Leicester 040
Leicester 040
Leicester 040
Leicester 041
Leicester 041
Leicester 043
Leicester 043

St Matthews & Highfields North
Crown Hills

Crown Hills

Highfields South
Highfields South
Highfields South

St Matthews & Highfields North
St Matthews & Highfields North
Stoneygate North
Stoneygate North

Crown Hills

Stoneygate North
Highfields South
Highfields South
Highfields South
Stoneygate North
Stoneygate North
Stoneygate North
Stoneygate North

Thurnby Lodge

Thurnby Lodge

Colchester Road
Colchester Road

Thurnby Lodge

Colchester Road

West End & Westcotes
West End & Westcotes
Rowley Fields & Faircharm
West End & Westcotes
Dane Hills & Western Park
West End & Westcotes
West End & Westcotes
Dane Hills & Western Park
West End & Westcotes
Dane Hills & Western Park
Dane Hills & Western Park
Thurnby Lodge

West Knighton

Kirby Frith

Hamilton North

Hamilton North

Hamilton North

Leicester City Centre
Leicester City Centre
Leicester City Centre
Belgrave North West
Belgrave North West
Abbey Park

Abbey Park

Abbey Park

West End & Westcotes
West End & Westcotes
Rowley Fields & Faircharm
Rowley Fields & Faircharm
Thurnby Lodge

Thurnby Lodge

Leicester City South
Leicester City South
Leicester City South
Leicester City Centre
Leicester City Centre
Humberstone & Hamilton South
Humberstone & Hamilton South
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575
426
407
519
435
514
732
727
664
481
425
530
671
587
5562
854
461
568
493
550
718
539
517
592
558
735
680
753
905
633
768
664
604
528
541
734
669
574
603
737
786
690
505
772
945
483
545
612
664
615
467
434
449
733
528
499
706
978
405
736
722
637
660



	Calculations

